PORSCHE®

News Release

July 26, 2023 No. 50/23

300 cars confirmed to compete: Action-packed track program revealed for the Porsche Rennsport Reunion 7

What you will see on track at the world's largest Porsche gathering this fall

- For the world's biggest Porsche gathering the most ambitious and diverse ontrack program is being scheduled for Rennsport Reunion 7
- WeatherTech Raceway Laguna Seca and HSR unveil run groups
- Over 300 Porsche already on entry list for four-day Porsche celebration
- Porsche Deluxe Carrera Cup North America adds modern racing to weekend

Porsche Cars North America, together with WeatherTech Raceway Laguna Seca and the Historic Sportscar Racing (HSR), has formerly announced the all-star on-track schedule for the upcoming Porsche Rennsport Reunion 7. Over 300 race cars will participate in competition at the world's largest gathering of Porsche enthusiasts across four days. The seventh celebration of Porsche motorsport past, present and future will take place September 28 – October 1 in Monterey, California.

Atlanta. Porsche Cars North America (PCNA) unveiled a schedule of activities for the on-track action for Porsche Rennsport Reunion 7. The world's largest gathering of Porsche enthusiasts will enjoy eight classes of legendary Porsche race cars spanning seven decades. The September 28 – October 1 event, held at WeatherTech Raceway Laguna Seca, will celebrate iconic racers from the past, through to the cutting edge of today, including the German marque's most current international prototype racer, the 963, as well as be the site of rounds 13 and 14 of the Porsche Deluxe Carrera Cup North America featuring the mighty 911 GT3 Cup car. In addition to the track competition, boundless family friendly activities will be found around the Monterey, California property all four days.

PORSCHE®

News Release

July 26, 2023 No. 50/23

addition, the Porsche Club of America (PCA) and exhibition car runs will join the Porsche Deluxe Carrera Cup North America, the premier one-make race series in the United States and Canada, to entertain enthusiasts of the German sports car manufacturer. The 2.238-mile track, famous for its signature "Corkscrew" turn, will offer nearly constant action from 8:00 a.m. through 6:30 p.m. each day.

The full schedule, and more Porsche Rennsport Reunion 7 news, can be found at: <u>https://www.co.monterey.ca.us/government/government-links/weathertech-raceway/upcoming-</u><u>events/porsche-rennsport-seven</u>. *

Porsche Rennsport Reunion 7 run groups and models

Stuttgart Cup

956, 962, GT1, WSC, RS Spyder

Werks Trophy

904(6cyl.), 906, 910, 907, 908, 908/2, 908/3 (8 cyl. & turbo), 909, 917 (normally aspirated and turbocharged)

Flacht Cup

964, 993, 996, 997 GT

Weissach Cup

911 (over 2.5 liter), RSR, 3.0 RSR, 2.1 Turbo, 934, 935, 936, 924 GTS, 924 GTR

Eifel Trophy

911 (911 up to 2.5 liter), 911TR, 911ST, 914, 914/6

Gmund Cup

550, 550A, RSK, RS60-61 (4 & 8 cyl.), 2000 GSGT (Dreikantschaber), Abarth Carrera, 356, 904-4 cam, Porsche Specials

GT Exhibition

Porsche 911 GT3 R, Porsche 911 RSR, Porsche 911 RSR-19

ePerformance Exhibition

Porsche 963, Porsche GT4 ePerformance, Porsche 919 Hybrid

Porsche Deluxe Carrera Cup North America

Public Relations Department Product Communications Jennifer Bixler Phone +1.470.827.1201 luke.vandezande@porsche.us 2 of 3

PORSCHE®

News Release

July 26, 2023 No. 50/23

Porsche 911 GT3 Cup (type 992)

* Exact race and other event activity times are subject to change.

All ticket packages remain to attend Porsche Rennsport Reunion 7. For more details, please visit: <u>https://www.tix.com/ticket-</u> sales/rennsport7/6859?eventidlist=1292064,1292049,1291986,1292086,1291990,1292050,129198 7,1291996,1292053,1291989,1291997,1292055,1292054,1291998,1335869&groupby=subcategory

More on the Porsche Deluxe Carrera Cup North America can be found at

www.PorscheCarreraCup.us.

Further information, photo and video material are available on Porsche Newsroom: newsroom.porsche.com.

About Porsche Cars North America, Inc. | One Porsche Drive, Atlanta, GA 30354 USA

Established in 1984, Porsche Cars North America, Inc. (PCNA) is the exclusive U.S. importer of the Porsche 911, 718 Boxster, 718 Cayman, Macan, Cayenne, Panamera and Taycan. Headquartered in Atlanta, Georgia, since 1998, PCNA is home to the first Porsche Experience Center in North America, which features two module-based 1.6 mile driver development tracks, a business center and Restaurant 356. The campus is also home to the U.S. headquarters of Porsche Classic. The company operates a second Porsche Experience Center near Los Angeles. That complex features a driver development track with eight educational modules totaling 4.1 miles, a business center, Restaurant 917 and the headquarters of Porsche Motorsport North America. PCNA supports 197 independently owned and operated Porsche centers, one Porsche Studio and three satellite stores in the U.S., including supplying parts, service, marketing, and training. They, in turn, work to provide Porsche customers with a best-in-class experience that is in keeping with the Porsche brand's 75-year history of leadership in the advancement of vehicle performance, safety, and efficiency. PCNA is an indirect wholly-owned subsidiary of Porsche AG, which is headquartered in Stuttgart, Germany.

At the core of this success is Porsche's proud racing heritage that boasts some 30,000-plus motorsport wins to date.

Follow us: twitter.com/porsche | facebook.com/PorscheUSAOfficial | instagram.com/porscheusa facebook.com/PECAtlanta[instagram.com/pecat][facebook.com/pecla | instagram.com/pecla

Photos and video footage are available to accredited journalists on the Porsche Press Database at http://press.porsche.com/.